# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3831058

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SU IL YUM       | 06/08/2011     |
| WENDY CHAO      | 06/08/2011     |
| HUEY-CHING SU   | 06/08/2011     |
| ROGER FU        | 06/02/2011     |
| MICHAEL ZAMLOOT | 06/02/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DURECT CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 10260 BUBB ROAD    |
| City:           | CUPERTINO          |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA         |
| Postal Code:    | 95014              |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14798263 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503273400

**Email:** weissenberger@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: CAROL L. FRANCIS
Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DURE-060CON4          |                  |
|---|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                            | CAROL L. FRANCIS |
| SIGNATURE: /Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36513/ |                  |
| DATE SIGNED:                                  | 04/14/2016       |
|   |                  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 038287 FRAME: 0373 source=DURE060CON4\_Assign#page1.tif source=DURE060CON4\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038287 FRAME: 0374

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

| Su Il Yum       | of | Los Altos, CA    | ٧   |
|-----------------|----|------------------|---|
| Wendy Chao      | of | San Jose, CA     | nacional quantità di si di sala |
| Huey-Ching Su   | of | San Jose, CA     | anin banan managan paga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang   |
| Roger Fu        | of | Saratoga, CA     | , and   |
| Michael Zamloot | of | Hillsborough, CA | , hereinafter the said  |
| "ASSIGNORS"     |    |                  |   |

have made certain new and useful inventions in ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL DOSAGE FORMS, set forth in United States Patent Application Serial Number 12/315,868, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/05/2008, which claims priority from United States Provisional Application Nos. 61/005,681, filed 12/06/2007; 61/005,685, filed 12/06/2007; and 61/198,201, filed 11/03/2008;

AND WHEREAS, Durect Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at: 2 Results Way, Cupertino, California, 95014, hereinafter the said "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications; in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon; and any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, including provisional applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, renewals, reissues, supplemental protections and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, including any rights of priority of said inventions, applications and patents; together with all claims for damages or other relief throughout the world by reason of misappropriation or other wrongful use or disposition of said inventions, or infringement of said patents or patent applications, including the right to sue for, obtain, enforce and enjoy, in its own name, any and all remedies that may be available;

**REEL: 038287 FRAME: 0375** 

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, the ASSIGNORS, had this safe; assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE for ourselves and our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the prosecution of all said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, interference or other legal or administrative proceeding, which may arise involving said inventions, said patent applications or said Letters Patent or Patents, and to execute without further consideration, upon the request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all divisional, continuing reissue, reexamination, supplemental protection, term extension or other applications for Letters Patent or Patents in any country, as well as such other documents that may be used to fully secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the rights, titles and interests granted herein;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent or Patents or other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HERBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, the ASSIGNORS hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Executed this B day of Jank, 2011

Gull Vino

Executed this 1 day of Jane, 2011

Executed this 8 day of 444, 2011

Executed this 2 day of June 2011

Executed this Z day of Line, 2011

Wendy Chao

Huey-Ching Sur

Roger Ext A

Michael Zamlook

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 0277867FEMNE: 0225

**REEL: 038287 FRAME: 0376**